



## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,

R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

and

IN THE MATTER OF A THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, S.B.C. 2002, C. 57, AS AMENDED

and

IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF GREAT PANTHER MINING LIMITED

**APPLICANT** 

## **REQUISITION - GENERAL**

Filed by: Asahi Refining Canada Limited

Required:

The Notice of Application filed on October 13, 2022 by Asahi Refining Canada Limited, adjourned generally on October 14, 2022 before the Honourable Mr. Justice Walker, be reset to be heard at the Courthouse at 800 Smithe Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, on December 16, 2022 at 10:00 a.m.

Re: Notice of Application (Lift CCAA Stay of Proceedings)

Place: Vancouver Registry, BC

Date and Time: December 16, 2022 at 10:00 a.m.

Before: Justice Walker Time Estimate: 1 hour

Date: December 13, 2022

Signature of William E. J. Skelly

Lawyer for Filing Party